

**CS no. 45/2018**

**Rajpal Singh Bansal Vs/ Raj KUmar Saxena @ Raju**

09/07/2018

Pr.:- None for plaintiff.

Ordinary process has been received with report of incomplete address. RC has not been received however appearance has been filed on behalf of defendant on 03/04/2018.

Issue summons for judgement to the defendant in the prescribed proforma on PF/RC/appropriate affidavit returnable for 06/09/2018.

(SHARAD GUPTA)

Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),  
Karkardooma, Delhi. 09/07/2018.