

CS No. 45/18

28.09.2019

Present : Sh. H.K. Dhariwal, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kumar, counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that no copy of leave to defend has been received by them so far. However, Id. proxy counsel for defendant submits that same was sent by post to the plaintiff. Receipt has been placed on record. However, Id proxy counsel for defendant has undertaken to supply one more copy to the plaintiff during the course of day. Same be done against proper receipt.

Plaintiff is directed to file reply to the leave to defend application and supply the advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on leave to defend on
24.12.2019.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/28.09.2019