

15.12.2021

Present : Ms. Ayushi Agarwal, ld. proxy counsel for
plaintiff.
Sh. Sidharth Goswami, ld. proxy counsel for
defendant.

Matter was fixed for reply and arguments on LTD application. Perusal of the record reveals that reply to LTD application was filed on 24.12.2019, however, ld. counsel for defendant has submitted that copy has not been supplied. Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to supply copy within a week against proper receipt.

Put up this matter for arguments on LTD application on 06.05.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/15.12.2021