

CS No. 45/18
Raj Pal Singh Bansal Vs Raj Kumar Saxena

06.05.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Defendant in person.
 Since matter was fixed for reply and arguments
 on leave to defend application.
 As Advocates are on strike today, hence matter
 adjourned.
 Matter be listed for reply and arguments on
 aforesaid application on 17.09.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/06.05.2022