

CS 45/18

Raj Pal Singh Bansal Vs Raj Kr Saxena

17.09.2022

Present: Son of plaintiff in person.

Sh. Anil Kumar proxy for Sh. Dhruv Kumra, ld. counsel for defendant.

Since matter was fixed for reply and arguments on application of defendant seeking leave to defend.

On perusal of record it is revealed that plaintiff has already filed reply to the said application. Copy supplied today.

At this stage, both the parties are directed to file written arguments on said application on next date of hearing, confining upto 2-3 pages only. They are also directed to exchange the same with each other on or before next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application seeking leave to defend on 03.12.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
17.09.2022