

CS No. 45/18
Raj Pal vs.Raj Kr.

03.12.2022

Present : Sh. Mohit Bansal S/o plaintiff.
Sh. Sahil Chawla proxy counsel for Sh. Dhuv Kamra
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Son of plaintiff submits that plaintiff has expired and
seeks adjournment for moving appropriate
application. Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on
26.04.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/03.12.2022