

CS 45/18
Raj Pal Singh Bansal Vs Raj Kumar Saxena

05.09.2023

Present: Sh. Shivam Verma, Id. Counsel for proposed LR of deceased plaintiff.

Sh. Mohit Bansal, LR of deceased plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sahil Chawla, proxy for Sh. Dhruv Kamra, Id. Counsel for defendant.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for plaintiff moved an application under order 22 rule 3 read with section 151 CPC for substitution of Lrs of deceased plaintiff. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC on 30.11.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
05.09.2023