

CS 45/18
Raj Pal Singh Bansal Vs. Raj Kumar Saxena

05.08.2024

Present: Sh. Abhishek Chaudhary, proxy for Sh. Shivam Verma, Id.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Dhruv Kamra, Id. Counsel for defendant through V.C.

Since matter was fixed for reply and arguments on
application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC.

At this stage, on perusal of record it is revealed that reply
to the application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC has been filed on
behalf of defendant alongwith reply of application u/s 5 of
Limitation Act. It be taken on record.

At this stage, proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main
counsel is not well today and seeks adjournment. Heard.

At the request of proxy counsel for plaintiff, matter is
adjourned.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC on
25.09.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
DJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
05.08.2024