

21.03.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Advocates are stated to be complete abstinence from work in view of bar election notice dated 18.03.2025.

Present:- None for LR's of deceased plaintiff.
Sh. Umang Vashney, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Dhruv Kumra,
Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC and Section 5 of Limitation Act.

Perusal of record shows that steps not taken by the LR's of deceased plaintiff in compliance of order dated 25.09.2024.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today. LR's of deceased plaintiff is again directed to comply the said directions on the NDOH.

As none is present for LR's of deceased plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC and Section 5 of Limitation Act on 08.07.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/21.03.2025