

23 CS 45/18

RAJ PAL SINGH BANSAL Vs. RAJ KUMAR SAXENA

08.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Neeraj, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Shivam Verma, Ld. Counsel for proposed LR's of deceased plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Umang Varshney, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Dhurv Kohra, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC and Section 5 of Limitation Act, filed on behalf of proposed LR's of deceased plaintiff.

Part arguments heard.

In the meantime, proposed LR's of deceased plaintiff are directed to file death certificate of deceased plaintiff on or before NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for remaining arguments on 27.10.2025. NDOH is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/08.07.2025