

CS No. 45/18
Raj Pal Singh vs. Raj Kr.

27.10.2025

Present : Sh. Neeraj Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Shivam Verma
Ld. Counsel for proposed LR of deceased plaintiff
with LR Sh. Mohit Bansal.
Sh. Umang Varshney Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh.
Dhruv Kumra Ld. Counsel for defendant through
VC.

Today, matter is listed for remaining arguments on
application u/o 22 R 3 CPC and Section 5 of Limitation Act.

On LDOH, proposed LR of deceased plaintiff were
directed to file death certificate of deceased plaintiff. however,
steps not taken so far.

At this stage, LR Sh. Mohit Bansal undertakes to file
the same during the course of the day. Heard. Be filed with
advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for remaining arguments on
aforesaid application on 18.12.2025. NDOH is given as per
convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.10.2025_(ch)