

18.12.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.
Present:- Sh. Mohit Bansal, Proposed LR of deceased plaintiff.
Sh. Umang Varshney, Ld. Proxy counsel for Dhruv Kumra, Ld.
Counsel for defendant through VC.

Today, matter is listed for remaining arguments on the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC and Section 5 of Limitation Act.

At this stage, proposed LR of deceased plaintiff submits that he has already filed the death certificate of the plaintiff alongwith surviving member certificate. Heard. On perusal of record, the same are find placed and are taken on record. Copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant during the course of the day.

During the course of hearing, Proposed LR of deceased plaintiff seeks liberty to place on record the relevant judgment in support of his contention. Heard. Be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Upon receipt, counter judgments, if any, be filed on or before the NDOH with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for remaining arguments on the aforesaid application on 10.02.2026. NDOH is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/18.12.2025