

CS No. 45/18
Raj Pal vs. Raj Kr.

10.02.2026

Present : Sh. Niraj Ld. Proxy Counsel for proposed LR of deceased plaintiff.
Sh. Umang Warshney Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for remaining arguments on application under order 22 rule 3 CPC and application under Section 5 of Limitation Act.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for proposed LR of deceased plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground as main counsel is not available today due to UT infection. Same is vehemently opposed. Heard.

No medical document or supporting material has been placed on record in order to substantiate the aforesaid plea.

Keeping in view the aforesaid facts and circumstance, last opportunity is granted to the proposed LR of deceased plaintiff to address arguments on aforesaid application on NDOH, subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to defendant. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the said purpose.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for payment of cost and further arguments on aforesaid application on 30.05.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/10.02.2026