

CS No. 45/18
Raj Pal vs. Raj Kr.

30.05.2026

Present : Sh. Narveer Dabas Ld. Counsel for proposed LR's of
deceased plaintiff.
Sh. Umang Varshney Ld. proxy counsel for
defendant.

Today, matter is listed for payment of cost and
further arguments on application under order 22 rule 3 CPC
and application under section 5 of Limitation Act.

Cost paid in cash to Ld. proxy Counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard.

**Put up for order on aforesaid application on
10.07.2026.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/30.05.2026