

CS No.45/18
Raj Pal Singh vs. Raj Kr.

10.07.2026

Present : Sh. Narveer Dabas Ld. Counsel for proposed LR's of
deceased plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Umang Warshney Ld. proxy counsel for
defendant through VC.

Today, matter is listed for order on application under
order XXII rule 3 CPC and application under section 5 of
Limitation Act.

Be awaited.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/10.07.2026

(03.15 pm)

Present : None.

Perusal of the application under section 5 of Limitation Act
seeking condonation of delay shows that in para 2, it is simply mentioned
that there is delay of 7 months 26 days due to "unavoidable personal
reasons" of the applicant.

Certain clarification is required in that regard.

As none is present for the parties, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for clarification on 14.09.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/10.07.2026